BHA has determined the most feasible approach is to 

replace only the front-facing windows (including wood panels) in this project as Phase 1.  BHA will 

then pursue replacement of the rear windows as Phase 2 when additional funding becomes 

available.  There are one-hundred twelve (112) windows included in Phase 1, fifty-six (56) of them 

being large 3-wide living room units. 

BHA has invested considerable amounts of funding over the past several years towards other high 

priority projects including, but not limited to, new roofs throughout our portfolio, windows at the